
EN  Instructions
For best results, read instructions carefully 
before use. 

Step 1. Brush your teeth gently without 
toothpaste before each treatment.

Step 2. Dry the teeth you are 
going to apply the gel to.

Step 3. Gently twist the 
bottom of the pen clockwise 
to release the gel. (You might 
need to twist the pen 10-15 
times to get the initial air out 
of the pen.)

Step 4. Brush a thin layer of 
gel on and in-between teeth.

 
Step 5. Allow the gel to dry 
for three minutes. Avoid 
contact between the lips and 
teeth during this time. Do not 
brush or rinse off. The gel will 
work during the day.

Safety Instructions
If a large amount of gel is accidently ingested, 
visit A&E immediately.
If gel gets into your eyes, rinse with water 
immediately.
Do not use if you suffer from irritated or 
inflamed gums, bleeding gums, oral infec-
tions, tooth decay, gum disease, if you are 
allergic to any of the ingredients or wear 
braces. You should allow your mouth and 
gums to heal before any teeth whitening 
treatment in order to refrain from irritating 
the wound / infection. If your oral infections 
persist you should visit the dentist.
If irritation occurs, stop using the treatment. 
Keep out of reach and sight of children. Not 
to be swallowed or used by children. Contains 
Sodium fluoride (0,05% =225ppm F-)

Side Effects
There are currently no known side effects to 
beconfiDent teeth whitening and oral care 
products. beconfiDent products have been 
tried and tested and are produced in an FDA 
approved laboratory.

Storage
• When stored in the refrigerator the gel  

will last approximately 2 years.
• When stored at room temperature the  

gel will last approximately 1 year.
• Expiry date can be found on the pen
• Once opened, the expiry date on the  

Pen still applies.

General Recommendations
• Don’t eat or drink for 15 minutes after the 

treatment
• Avoid tea, coffee and coloured drinks for 

four hours after treatment.
• Teeth whitening is not recommended for 

persons under 18 years old.
• If you are pregnant or breastfeeding consult 

your doctor before starting treatment.
• Keep all teeth whitening products out of 

reach from children and animals.

More products for a white smile 
For more information about Beconfident® 
products visit www.beconfident.co.uk
Beconfident products are not tested on 
animals.

Contents: 1x 2 ml peroxide free Teeth Whit-
ening Pen for 30 treatments, 1x Instruction 
manual

Contact: support@beconfident.com

SE  Så gör du
För bästa resultat, läs hela instruktionen noga 
innan du startar behandlingen. 

1. Borsta tänderna lätt utan tandkräm före 
varje behandling.

2. Skruva lätt på pennans 
baksida för att pressa ut 
tandblekningsgelen. (vid första 
användning kan du behöva 
tskruva pennan 10-15 varv 
för att få ut luft).
Pensla ett tunt lager av gelen 
på de tänder du vill bleka. Var 
noga och pensla även mellan 
tänderna. Vi rekommenderar 
att du bleker en tandrad åt 
gången.

3. Låt gelen torka i 3 minuter. 
Undvik att läpparna kommer i 
kontakt med tänderna under 
dessa 3 minuter då gelen kan 
gnidas av.

4. När gelen torkat verkar den 
under dagen, och försvinner 
efter hand.

För ett lyckat resultat
Antal behandlingar som krävs innan önskat 
resultat uppnås är individuellt. Resultatet 
varierar beroende på tändernas missfärgning 
samt genetiska förutsättningar. Observera att 
skalfasader, lagningar och andra tandarbeten 
inte kommer att blekas.
Upprepa behandlingen tills önskat resultat är 
uppnått. Vi rekommenderar att hela behan-
dlingen slutförs. 
För bästa och mest varaktiga resultat, borsta 
dagligen med Beconfident® Multifunctional 
WhiteAmin™ tandkräm som även innehåller 
vitaminer.

Varningsföreskrifter
Vid onormalt intag, kontakta giftcentralen 112 
och ange förpackningens innehåll. Använd inte 
produkten om du lider av irrtiterat eller inflam-
merat tandkött, om du bär tandställning, har 
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For more information, please visit 
us at your country website:

Or visit us at Facebook. (country sign)
Instagram beconfident_worldwide

blödande tandkött eller om du är allergisk mot 
något av ämnena i produkten. Förvara produk-
terna torrt och svalt. Förvaras utom syn- och 
räckhåll för barn. Ej för användning på barn. 
Innehåller natriumfluorid (0,05%). 

Förvaring 
Bäst föredatum finns på produktens för-
packning.

Eventuella biverkningar
Inga kända biverkningar har rapporterats.

Allmänna rekommendationer
• Undvik juice, te, kaffe och andra färgade 

drycker under fyra timmar efter  
behandling.   
 

• Tandblekning rekommenderas ej för personer 
under 18 år.   
 

• Om du är gravid eller ammar, rådgör med din 
läkare innan behandling.  
 

• Förvara samtliga tandblekningsprodukter och 
tillbehör oåtkomligt för barn och djur. 

Innehåll: 1 tandblekningspenna och instruktion-
sanvisning

Fler produkter för ditt vita leende 

För mer information om alla Beconfident® pro-
dukter för ett vitare leende och en fräschare känsla, 
besök vår hemsida www.beconfident.se 

Vid frågor, kontakta Kundtjänst via e-post: 
support@beconfident.com

Sikkerhetsinstrukser
Ved unormalt inntak, kontakt Giftmiddelsen-
tralen og angi forpakningens innhold. Avbryt 
behandlingen ved irritert eller betent tannkjøtt, 
om du bruker tannregulering, har blødende 
tannkjøtt eller er allergisk mot noen av virke-
midlene. Oppbevar produktet tørt og kjølig.

Eventuelle bivirkninger
Ingen kjente bivirkninger er rapporterte.

Generelle anbefalinge
• Unngå juice, te, kaffe og andre fargede drikker 

de neste fire timene etter behandling. 
 

• Tannbleking anbefales ikke for personer 
under 18 år.   
 

• Om du er gravid eller ammer, rådfør deg med 
legen din før behandling.  
 

• Oppbevar alle tannblekingsprodukter og 
tilbehør utilgjengelig for barn og dyr.

Flere produkter for ditt hvite smil
For mer informasjon om alle våre produkter 
for et hvitere smil og en friskere følelse, besøk 
www.beconfident.com. 

Ved spørsmål, kontakt kundetjenesten via 
e-post:
support@beconfident.com

Innhold: 1 tannblekingspinne og 1 manuell
 

NO/DK  Slik gjør du
Sådan gør du
For best resultat, les hele instruksjonen før du 
starter behandlingen.

1. Børst tennene lett uten 
tannkrem før hver behandling.

2. Skru forsiktig på pennens 
bakside for å presse ut tann-
blekingsgelen. (Du må kanskje 
vri pennen 10-15 ganger for 
å få den første luften ut av 
pennen.) Pensle et tynt lag 
med gel på tennene du ønsker 
å bleke. Pensle også mellom 
tennene. Vi anbefaler at du 
bleker én tannrad av gangen.

3. La gelen tørke i 3 minutter. 
Unngå at leppene kommer i 
kontakt med tennene i løpet av 
disse 3 minuttene. Slik unngår 
du at gelen gnis av. Vi anbefaler 
at du ikke spiser eller drikker 
i løpet av 15 minutter etter 
påføring av gelen.

4. Når gelen har tørket vil den 
bleke utover dagen, og forsvin-
ner av seg selv.

For et vellykket resultat
Antall behandlinger for å oppnå ønsket resultat 
er individuelt. Resultatet varierer ut fra ten-
nenes misfarging og genetiske forutsetninger. 
Merk at laminater, tannfyl ger og annet tannar-
beid ikke blir bleket av gelen. Repetér behand-
lingen inntil du har oppnådd ønsket resultat. Vi 
anbefaler at hele behandlingen utføres.
For optimalt og varig resultat, børst daglig med 
Beconfident® Multifunctional WhiteAmin™ 
tannkrem som også inneholder vitaminer. 
Tannpastaen brukes daglig. Du kan også 
benytte Supersmile tannpasta. Dette er en 
topp blekende tannpasta som benyttes i 
perioder når du trenger å fjerne misfarging og 
flekker på en skånsom måte.

NL  Gebruiks -
aanwijzing
Voor het beste resultaat leest u eerst de 
gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u de behandeling 
begint.

1. Poets voor elke behan-
deling zachtjes uw tanden 
zonder tandpasta.

2. Draai aan de onderkant 
van de stift de dop om (draait 
maar een kant op) om de 
bleekgel in de punt van de 
stift te laten lopen. (Het kan 
nodig zijn om de pen 10-15 
keer draaien om de eerste 
lucht uit de pen te krijgen.) 
Blijf draaien totdat de punt 
van de stift vol is.

3. Terwijl u de punt van de 
stift op-en-neer beweegt 
brengt u een dunne laag 
gel aan op de tanden die 
zichtbaar zijn wanneer u 
lacht. Breng extra gel aan op 
de extra donkere gebieden. 
Voor het beste resultaat dient 
u de lippen 3 minuten van de 
tanden te verwijderen.

4. Laat de gel op natuurlijke wijze opdrogen 
op uw tanden en het zal gedurende de hele 
dag blijven werken. Niet uitspoelen. Niet eten 
of drinken tot 15 minuten na de behandeling.

Voor het beste resultaat
Het aantal behandelingen om het gewenste 
resultaat te verkrijgen verschilt van persoon 
tot persoon. Het resultaat kan variëren en is 
sterk afhankelijk van de verkleuring van de 
tanden en eventuele genetische bepalingen. 
Kronen, facings, vullingen en ander tandheel-
kundig werk worden niet mee gebleekt. 
Herhaal de behandeling totdat u het 
gewenste resultaatheeft bereikt. 

Voor optimale en blijvende resultaten  
poetst u dagelijks uw tanden met  onze  
Beconfident® Multifunctionele WhiteAmin™ 
tandpasta die tevens vitaminen bevat.

Algemene aanbevelingen
• Drink tot 4 uur na de behandeling geen fruit 
sapjes, thee, koffie of andere gekleurde dranken.

•Tanden bleken wordt niet aangeraden voor per-
sonen jonger dan 18 jaar.

•Als u zwanger bent of borstvoeding geeft neem 
dan eerst contact op met uw huisarts.

• Houdt al uw tanden bleekgel producten buiten 
het bereik van kinderen en dieren.

Bewaar advies
• Na opening bewaren in de koelkast en blijft
ca. 2 jaar bruikbaar.

• Bij kamertemperatuur blijft de gel ca. 1 jaar 
bruikbaar.

• De houdbaarheid gaat in bij het openen van de 
verpakking.

• De vervaldatum staat op de verpakking vermeld.

Bijwerkingen
Er zijn geen bijwerkingen bekend.
Nieuwe verpakking tanden bleken bleekgel
• Nog hygienischer
• Nog gebruiksvriendelijker
• Nog makkelijker mee te nemen
De nieuwe tube met bleekgel is gevuld met lucht 
om de hoge viscositeit van de bleekgel te behou-
den en makkelijk te kunnen blijven gebruiken.
Meer producten voor uw witte glimlach

Voor meer informatie over al onze producten 
bezoekt u www.beconfident.nl of 
www.beconfident.com.

Als u vragen heeft neem dan contact op 
support@beconfident.com

www.beconfident.info
.com .co.uk .de .fr .ch .nl .be .es .it .se .no .dk .fi

Beconfident° - Oral care innovation 

Group Beconfident Europe AB, 
Tennisvägen 31, 

SE-269 33 BÅSTAD, Sweden

www.beconfident.info 
E-mail: support@beconfident.com 

b® and beconfident® are registered 
trademarks of 

Group Beconfident Europe AB 
Designed & developed in EU

The NEW Beconfident® 
Sonic Whitening Toothbrush 
does more than just cleaning 
teeth. 
It vibrates with 38000 
oscillations per minute and 
therefore removes plaque 
62% better than manual 
brushing does. The sonic vi-
brations creates a secondary 
cleansing effect that helps to 
remove plaque even where 
the bristles cannot reach. 
This helps to remove stains 
and whiten teeth. 
Giving the same clean feeling 
as after visiting the dentist.  

Refrigerate Förvara i kylskåp KoelenOppbevares i kjøleskap
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 Istruzioni

Per ottenere risultati ottimali, leggere attenta-
mente le istruzioni prima dell’uso. 

Passo 1. Lavarsi i denti delicatamente senza 
dentifricio prima di ogni trattamento.

Passo 2. Asciugare i denti su 
(Potrebbe essere necessario 
ruotare la penna 10-15 volte 
per ottenere l’aria iniziale dalla 
penna.) cui applicherai il gel.

Fase 3. Ruotare delicata-
mente il fondo della penna 
in senso orario per rilasciare 
il gel.

Passo 4. Spazzolare un sottile 
strato di gel sui denti e tra i 
denti.

Fase 5. Lasciare asciugare 
il gel per tre minuti. Evitare il 
contatto tra le labbra e i denti 
durante questo tempo. Non 
spazzolare o risciacquare. Il gel 
funzionerà durante il giorno.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Se una grande quantità di gel 
viene ingerita accidentalmente, visitare imme-
diatamente il pronto soccorso.
Se il gel entra negli occhi, sciacquare imme-
diatamente con acqua.
Non usare se si soffre di gengive irritate o infi-
ammate, gengive sanguinanti, infezioni orali, 
carie, malattie delle gengive, se si è allergici 
a uno qualsiasi degli ingredienti o si indossa 
l’apparecchio. Dovete permettere alla vostra 
bocca e alle gengive di guarire prima di qual-
siasi trattamento di sbiancamento dei denti 
per evitare di irritare la ferita o l’infezione. Se 
le vostre infezioni orali persistono, dovreste 
andare dal dentista. Se si verifica un’irritazione, 
smettete di usare il trattamento.

Effetti collaterali
Al momento non sono noti effetti collaterali 
per lo sbiancamento dei denti e i prodotti per 

SE NO/DK NLEN

DE FR ESIT

DE  Anwendung
Für beste Ergebnisse, bitte Anleitung
sorgfältig lesen vor Behandlungsbeginn.

1. Vor jeder Behandlung die Zähne leicht 
ohne Zahnpasta putzen.

2. Rückseite der Stifts leicht 
(Möglicherweise müssen Sie 
den Stift 10-15 Mal drehen, 
um die anfängliche Luft aus 
dem Stift zu bekommen.) 
drehen um das Gel auszu-
pressen. Ausgewählte Zähne 
mit einer dünnen Schicht 
anpinseln. Auch zwischen die 
Zähne pinseln. Wir empfehlen 
nur eine Zahnreihe pro Mal zu 
bleachen.

3. 3 Minuten das Gel trocknen 
lassen. Kontakt zwischen 
Lippen und Zähne während 
diese Zeit vermeiden.

4. So bald das Gel getrocknet 
ist, wirkt es über den Tag und 
versch windet mit der Zeit.

Für ein erfolgreiches Ergebnis
Erforderliche Anzahl Behand-
lungen, um das erwünschte Ergebnis zu 
erreichen, ist individuell. Das Ergebnis ist von 
der Verfärbung und den genetischen Voraus-
setzungen abhängig. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
Zahnverschalung, Zahnfüllungen usw. nicht 
aufgehellt werden. Die Behandlung wiederho-
len bis das erwünschte Ergebnis erreicht ist. 
Für optimale und dauerhafte Ergebnisse wird 
die tägliche Pflege mit Beconfident® Multi-
functional WhiteAmin™ Zahnpasta empfohlen. 
Diese enhält auch gesunde Vitamine.

Sicherheitshinweise
Bei abnormaler Einnahme kontaktieren Sie 
die Giftzentrale (145) und geben Sie den 
Verpackungsinhalt an. Behandlung abbrechen 
bei gereiztem Zahnfleisch. Das Produkt soll 
nicht benutzt werden bei entzündetem oder 
blutendem Zahnfleisch. Sie sollten das Pro-

dukt auch vermeiden, falls Sie eine Zahnspange 
tragen oder allergisch gegen die Wirskstoffe 
sind. Bitte die Produkte kühl und trocken auf-
bewahren. 

Nebenwirkungen
Keine Nebenwirkungen bekannt.

Allgemeine Hinweise
• Vermeiden Sie Fruchtsäfte, Tee, Kaffee und 

andere farbigen Getränke bis zu vier Stun-
den nach der Behandlung.   
 

• Zahnaufhellung ist für Personen unter  
18 Jahren nicht empfohlen.   
 

• Bei Schwangerschaft oder Stillen, fragen Sie 
Ihren Arzt vor Beginn der Behandlung.  
 

• Halten Sie alle Zahnbleich-Produkte und 
Zubehör außer Reichweite von Kindern und 
Tieren. 

Weitere Produkte für Ihr weißes Lächeln Infor-
mationen über alle unsere Produkte unter 
www.beconfident.de, 

Bei Fragen, bitte Kundendienst kontaktieren: 
support@beconfident.com

FR  Instructions 
Pour de meilleurs résultats, merci de lire 
attentivement la notice d’instructions avant de 
commencer votre traitement.

1. Brosser vos dents doucement et sans den-
tifrice avant chaque applica-
tion.

2. Tourner le cadran à la base 
(Vous devrez peut-être tour-
ner le stylo 10-15 fois pour 
obtenir l’air initial du stylo.) 
du stylo pour libérer le gel 
de blanchiment au niveau de 
l’extrémité de la brosse. Garder 
le cadran tourné jusqu’à ce 
que l’extrémité du stylo soit 
saturé de gel. 

3. Déposer une fine couche de 
gel, de haut en bas, sur la sur-
face de vos dents. Eviter que 
vos lèvres soient en contact 
avec vos dents pendant 3 
minutes pour ne pas retirer le 
gel déposé. 

4. Laisser le gel se dissoudre 
naturellement sur vos dents. 
Ne pas rincer. Ne pas manger 
et boire pendant 15 minutes. 

Pour un résultat optimal
Le résultat dépend de la coloration dentaire 
et des facteurs génétiques. Merci de noter 
que les facettes, plombages et autres travaux 
dentaires ne seront pas blanchis. De petites 
taches blanches peuvent apparaitre immédia-
tement après le traitement de blanchiment, ce 
qui est normal, ces taches disparaitront après 
4-6 heures. Nous recommandons également 
pour un meilleur entretien journalier d’utiliser 
le dentifrice Beconfident® Multifunctional 
WhiteAmin™.  

Précautions d’emploi 
Dans le cas d’une absorption accidentelle, 
contacter votre centre antipoison et spécifier 
le contenu du produit. Arrêter le traitement si 

vous saignez des gencives ou si vos gencives 
sont enflammées et irritées. Ne pas utiliser si 
vous possédez un appareil dentaire. En cas 
d’allergie à un des composants du produit, ne 
pas utiliser. Stocker le produit dans un endroit 
sec.

Effets indésirables
Aucun effet indésirable connu et recensé.

Recommandations générales
• Ne pas boire de café, de thé et de jus de 

fruits et toutes boissons avec colorants 
durant les 4 heures suivant le traitement. 
 

• Traitement non recommandé pour toutes 
personnes âgées de moins de 18 ans. 
 

• Si vous êtes enceinte ou mère allaitante 
consulter votre médecin avant de commencer 
le traitement.   
 

• Ne pas disposer les produits et accessoires 
de blanchiment à la portée des enfants et 
des animaux domestiques. 

Nos produits pour un sourire plus blanc 
Pour plus d’informations sur les produits de 
notre gamme visitez www.beconfident.fr. 

Pour toutes questions éventuelles contacter 
notre service clientèle par e-mail à 
support@beconfident.com

  Cómo utilizar  
el producto 
Para obtener mejores resultados, lea las 
instrucciones de uso antes de empezar a 
utilizarlo.
1. Cepíllese los dientes con 
agua, sin pasta dental, antes 
de utilizarlo.

2. Retire el tapón y gire  
ligeramente hacia la  
derecha (Es posible que deba 
girar la pluma 10-15 veces 
para sacar el aire inicial de la 
pluma.) la parte trasera  
del lápiz de retoque  

3. El gel saldrá por  
la punta del lápiz. Con el  
pincel, extienda una fina  
capa de gel en cada diente  
a blanquear.

Puede introducir el pincel en 
los espacios interdentales  
para obtener un mejor  
resultado. Se recomienda  
blanquear una fila de  
dientes al mismo tiempo.

4. Dejar secar el gel  
durante 3 minutos. Evite  
que los labios estén en  
contacto con los dientes durante esos 3 
minutos. 

Se recomienda no comer o beber hasta 15 
minutos después de haber aplicado el gel.

5. Cuando se haya secado el gel durará unas 
horas y con el tiempo irá desapareciendo.

Para un resultado óptimo:
Los resultados se logran individualmente y 
varían en función de la decoloración de los 
dientes y de las condiciones genéticas. Tenga 
en cuenta que fundas, empastes 
 y las reconstrucciones dentales no se 
blanquearan. Repita el proceso hasta que se 

consigan los resultados deseados. 

Recomendamos que se complete todo el 
sistema.
Los resultados pueden ser mejores y más 
duraderos, cepillándose diariamente con 
Beconfident® pasta multifuncional  
WhiteAmine® con vitaminas.

Otros productos para una sonrisa blanca
Visite nuestro sitio web:
www.beconfident.es

Y cualquier pregunta a:
support@beconfident.com

ES

Teeth Whitening 
Touch Up Pen
Instructions

l’igiene orale Beconfident® I prodotti Beconfi-

dent® sono stati provati e testati e sono pro-
dotti in un laboratorio approvato dalla FDA.

Conservazione
Quando viene conservato in frigorifero il gel 
dura circa 2 anni.
Se conservato a temperatura ambiente il 
gel dura circa 1 anno.
La data di scadenza si trova sulla penna
Una volta aperto, la data di scadenza sulla 
penna è ancora valida.

Raccomandazioni generali
• Non mangiare o bere per 15 minuti dopo il 

trattamento   
 

• Evitare tè, caffè e bevande colorate per 
quattro ore dopo il trattamento. 
 

• Lo sbiancamento dei denti è sconsigliato ai 
minori di 18 anni.   
 

• In caso di gravidanza o di allattamento 
consultare il medico prima di iniziare il tratta-
mento.    
 

• Tenere tutti i prodotti per lo sbiancamento 
dei denti fuori dalla portata dei bambini e 
degli animali.   
 

Altri prodotti per un sorriso bianco 
Per ulteriori informazioni sui prodotti 
Beconfident®  visitate il sito 
www.beconfident.com

I prodotti Beconfident® non sono testati sugli 
animali.

Contattateci per maggiori informazioni: 
support@beconfident.com

Réfrigérer RefrigerarKühlen

IT 

Refrigerare
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